GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 938
(To be answered on the 27t July 2015)

VRSTO AIRINDIA EMPLOYEES

938. SHRI K.N. RAMACHANDRAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether Air India proposes to offer Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS) to its employees;

(b) if so, the details ther eof along with the reasonstherefor;

(c) whether any objections have been raised to this proposal of Air India;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oI1R foiiToTel FPIICI 31 354 i (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(@) : No, Madam.

(b) to(d): Donot arisein view of (a) above.
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